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Sample Size: 1384 Adults in England
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th June 2020

Vote in 2019 GE| EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab DL;:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London I;zs:tzf Midlands | North
Weighted Sample|1384|494[354|131| 502 | 565 |677| 707 | 151 | 581 | 331 |321| 803 | 581 | 192 541 266 385
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum held tomorrow on England becoming an independent
country and this was the question, how would you vote?
Should England be an independent country?
Yes 27 | 40 17 4 13 44 | 31 23 14 22 31 38| 23 32 20 27 31 27
No 51 |42 65 81 74 35 | 53 49 53 56 50 42| 59 40 59 53 51 45
Don'tknow 18 | 16 15 13 12 18 | 13 23 22 19 17 17| 15 24 15 18 14 24
Refused 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 4 11 3 2 3 3 4 6 3 4 4
EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW/ REFUSED

Yes 35|49 21 5 15 56 | 37 32 21 28 38 48| 28 44 25 34 38 38
No 65 |51 79 95 86 44 | 63 67 79 72 62 53| 72 56 75 67 62 63
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